Date: 06/08/2022

## Notice

All the members of the student Grievance and Redressal Cell are requested to join the committee meeting on August 8<sup>th</sup> August 2022 at 12.00 pm at the Principal cabin.



Principal
Shri Anand College, Pathardi
Tal. Pathardi, Dist. A'nagar

## Student Grievance and Redressal Cell Meeting (2022-23)

A Meeting of Student Grievance and Redressal cell was conducted on 08/08/2022 at 12:00 p.m.

In this meeting the suggestions received from the students were discussed.

In the last meeting students have raised issues, which are communicated with the principal and the issues were solved.

In the rneeting as per student's suggestion the following issues are raised.

1. About classroom cleaning

The Cell communicated the problem with the principal for further necessary action.

Following members were present for the meeting

Mr. D. B. Bangar

Dr. B. R. Ghorpade

Dr. S. K. Narwade

(Chairman)

(Member)

(Member)

Coordinator

Student Grievance and Redressal Cell

Dr. S. B. Pawar

**Principal** Shri Anand College, Pathardi

Tal.Pathardi,Dist.A'nagar

